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Event 1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A1 Southern Connecticut State Uni 1:45.00  1:52.85
1) Loiacano, Reina 19 2) St Hilaire, Emma F 20 3) Castillo, Paola 21 4) Kennedy, Molly 20

23.8928.0153.10

    A2 Assumption University-NE 1:56.77  1:56.80
1) Gilpin, Ella 19 2) Lake, Sophia 20 3) Garcia, Aubriana 18 4) Hannigan, Audrey 18

7.2326.3528.7154.48

    B3 Assumption University-NE 2:11.85  NT
1) Kates, Emma 20 2) Lynch, Regan 19 3) English, Hannah 20 4) Downer, Lindsey 20

36.0231.3227.1837.33

    B4 Southern Connecticut State Uni 2:22.88  NT
1) Lyons, Abby M 20 2) Baker, Ellie J 19 3) Pitchell, Julia 22 4) Vogel, Aralyn 19

36.1025.8727.1253.79

 
Event 2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    D1 Southern Connecticut State Uni 1:41.75  NT
1) Janney, Kris R 20 2) Simmons, Jack J 19 3) Tanner, Jacob D 21 4) Fry, Jack K 21

20.8124.5529.2527.14

    A2 Southern Connecticut State Uni 1:43.74  1:39.94
1) Scott, Travis 20 2) Fournier, Nick A 22 3) Krantz, Zach T 22 4) Kennedy, Aiden 21

22.5925.3528.1327.67

    A3 Assumption University-NE 1:44.64  1:45.51
1) Guan, Kenny 20 2) Hyer, Austin 21 3) Leary, Sean 21 4) Morales, Alex 18

22.8125.8429.2426.75

    B4 Southern Connecticut State Uni x1:44.74  NT
1) Lazar, Daniel M 19 2) Lagamao, Kendrick Paul C 21 3) Ahrens, Alexander S 18 4) Prescher, Dylan T 22

21.6524.9431.1826.97

    C5 Southern Connecticut State Uni x1:45.12  NT
1) Souidi, Samir 21 2) Whitaker, Samuel J 19 3) Zerva, Nick L 21 4) Frazer, Ben F 20

22.0825.8528.7228.47

 
Event 3  Women 1000 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Southern Connecticut State Uni 181 Emmerich, Ava J 11:20.77  11:20.70
34.15 34.6034.0734.1633.5233.0032.1829.43

34.8034.82 35.21 34.09 35.11 34.80 35.21 35.16

34.75 34.89 33.97 32.85

Assumption University-NE 202 Kates, Emma 11:55.83  11:45.74
36.32 35.9936.3136.3136.0535.7935.3332.81

36.1436.35 36.08 36.22 36.52 36.19 35.87 36.04

35.97 35.81 35.56 34.17

Southern Connecticut State Uni 193 Garofalo, Lakshmi 11:57.87  11:55.62
36.72 36.9936.6036.1435.8734.7434.0431.04

36.0537.16 36.93 36.96 36.66 36.37 36.12 35.97

36.12 35.85 36.29 35.25

Southern Connecticut State Uni 214 Roney, Sara F 12:18.56  NT
37.26 37.0836.5036.2435.7835.5934.8531.57

38.1637.31 37.75 37.34 38.00 37.76 38.38 38.39

38.11 38.00 37.49 37.00
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Event 4  Men 1000 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Southern Connecticut State Uni 201 Custer, James 10:44.53  10:53.99
32.37 32.4632.0632.5131.9431.4231.1828.00

32.9732.37 32.72 32.36 32.81 32.87 32.74 33.03

32.84 33.26 33.02 31.60

Southern Connecticut State Uni 222 Fournier, Nick A 11:11.53  NT
33.58 33.8634.3533.9233.7333.1432.6829.21

33.7934.09 33.96 34.31 34.32 34.29 34.35 34.26

33.57 33.82 33.63 32.67

Southern Connecticut State Uni 183 Conliffe, Korbin L 11:17.45  11:30.52
32.87 34.3432.7333.3032.7632.5531.2528.80

34.9133.71 34.31 35.05 34.25 35.01 34.60 35.58

35.77 35.59 35.44 34.63

Assumption University-NE 184 Tula, Xavier 11:57.79  11:49.95
36.31 36.5336.1735.4035.2434.7832.3728.00

36.7737.35 36.92 37.53 37.49 37.52 37.94 37.58

38.47 36.11 36.85 32.46

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Southern Connecticut State Uni 211 McNeill, Zoe E 2:05.90  NT
32.7532.4231.4529.28

Southern Connecticut State Uni 202 Lyons, Abby M 2:06.04  NT
33.6432.6731.0628.67

Southern Connecticut State Uni 223 Pitchell, Julia 2:08.84  NT
34.0933.2732.0929.39

Southern Connecticut State Uni 184 Dominguez, Lexi J x2:14.31  NT
35.7636.0433.4429.07

Assumption University-NE 195 Johnson, Jasmine 2:14.96  2:11.53
34.7135.1034.1431.01

Assumption University-NE 206 Downer, Lindsey 2:15.35  2:09.09
35.9835.3733.6530.35

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Southern Connecticut State Uni 181 Ahrens, Alexander S 1:51.63  1:54.05
28.2128.2728.4626.69

Southern Connecticut State Uni 212 Tanner, Jacob D 1:58.89  NT
30.6030.6830.1927.42

Southern Connecticut State Uni 223 Krantz, Zach T 2:00.83  NT
31.0231.7430.3927.68

Southern Connecticut State Uni 194 Simmons, Jack J x2:01.50  1:59.67
29.8731.3031.3029.03

 
Event 7  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Southern Connecticut State Uni 211 Dominguez, Kali R 1:04.23  NT
32.6931.54

Southern Connecticut State Uni 202 Kennedy, Molly 1:06.58  NT
33.4333.15

Assumption University-NE 193 Gilpin, Ella 1:07.35  1:02.27
34.5932.76

Southern Connecticut State Uni 194 Hanna, Claire E 1:09.00  NT
34.6334.37
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(Event 7  Women 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Assumption University-NE 195 Riccobon, Ruthie 1:09.78  1:05.24
35.7634.02

 
Event 8  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Southern Connecticut State Uni 191 Lazar, Daniel M 56.64  57.24
29.4327.21

Southern Connecticut State Uni 192 Hall, Richie D 1:01.08  NT
31.5629.52

Assumption University-NE 183 Tula, Xavier 1:09.86  NT
36.0033.86

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Assumption University-NE 201 Lake, Sophia 1:10.19  1:05.88
37.2532.94

Southern Connecticut State Uni 182 Bing, Rachael C 1:13.03  1:12.33
38.3134.72

Southern Connecticut State Uni 183 Pitchell, Jilian 1:15.15  1:16.96
40.3934.76

Southern Connecticut State Uni 194 Loiacano, Reina 1:15.56  NT
39.9735.59

Assumption University-NE 195 Lynch, Regan 1:19.84  1:16.95
41.9237.92

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Southern Connecticut State Uni 201 Frazer, Ben F 1:01.40  NT
32.7428.66

Assumption University-NE 202 Guan, Kenny 1:02.58  59.37
31.9630.62

Assumption University-NE 213 Leary, Sean 1:04.27  1:01.20
34.3429.93

Southern Connecticut State Uni 194 Roney, Vincent V 1:04.62  NT
34.5530.07

Southern Connecticut State Uni 205 Janney, Kris R 1:05.24  1:04.96
34.1131.13

Assumption University-NE 196 Curry, Aidan 1:07.79  1:03.47
35.5732.22

Southern Connecticut State Uni 217 Lagamao, Kendrick Paul C x1:08.85  1:09.66
36.0632.79

 
Event 11  Women 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Southern Connecticut State Uni 211 Castillo, Paola 2:16.15  2:14.51
35.8735.3634.3030.62

Southern Connecticut State Uni 192 Baker, Ellie J 2:30.93  NT
41.1839.8738.0631.82

Southern Connecticut State Uni 183 Dall, Ainsley C 2:34.52  NT
40.8142.5138.7632.44

Southern Connecticut State Uni 184 Ventura, Jade J x2:35.12  NT
41.3343.1637.9532.68
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Event 12  Men 200 Yard Butterfly

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Southern Connecticut State Uni 221 Prescher, Dylan T 2:04.98  NT
33.0032.3832.1127.49

Southern Connecticut State Uni 192 Whitaker, Samuel J 2:06.87  NT
32.7732.8332.5628.71

Southern Connecticut State Uni 213 Zerva, Nick L 2:15.52  2:17.14
36.6635.3434.1729.35

 
Event 13  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Southern Connecticut State Uni 181 Denise, Emily 25.61  25.43
Southern Connecticut State Uni 212 Quitos, Allyson K 26.62  27.14
Assumption University-NE 183 Garcia, Aubriana 26.71  25.95
Assumption University-NE 184 Hannigan, Audrey 27.00  25.24
Southern Connecticut State Uni 225 Pitchell, Julia 27.05  26.95
Southern Connecticut State Uni 196 Hanna, Claire E x28.08  NT
Assumption University-NE 207 English, Hannah 29.36  NT

 
Event 14  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Southern Connecticut State Uni 211 Kennedy, Aiden 22.85  22.62
Southern Connecticut State Uni 182 Durant, Mason W 23.32  23.21
Assumption University-NE 183 Morales, Alex 23.47  22.75
Assumption University-NE 204 Guan, Kenny 24.35  21.59
Southern Connecticut State Uni 185 Conliffe, Korbin L 24.79  23.92
Assumption University-NE 206 Williamson, Matt 29.19  27.94

 
Event 15  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Southern Connecticut State Uni 201 DuCharme, Sierra L 56.75  57.98
29.3027.45

Southern Connecticut State Uni 212 McNeill, Zoe E 58.11  58.86
30.0128.10

Southern Connecticut State Uni 203 Lyons, Abby M 58.43  NT
30.5927.84

Assumption University-NE 184 Garcia, Aubriana 59.45  58.31
30.7828.67

Assumption University-NE 185 Hannigan, Audrey 1:00.67  56.28
31.8228.85

Southern Connecticut State Uni 196 Moody, Julia C x1:01.48  NT
32.6028.88

Assumption University-NE 197 Johnson, Jasmine 1:03.01  NT
32.8130.20

Assumption University-NE 208 Downer, Lindsey x1:03.05  NT
33.4929.56

 
Event 16  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Southern Connecticut State Uni 211 Kennedy, Aiden 50.41  50.67
26.0424.37

Assumption University-NE 182 Morales, Alex 51.91  49.54
26.9724.94
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(Event 16  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Southern Connecticut State Uni 213 Zerva, Nick L 52.65  52.88
27.1625.49

Assumption University-NE 194 Curry, Aidan 55.74  52.17
29.0026.74

Southern Connecticut State Uni 205 Custer, James 56.41  57.02
28.9227.49

 
Event 17  Women 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Southern Connecticut State Uni 191 Vogel, Aralyn 2:14.50  NT
35.5634.4733.4930.98

Southern Connecticut State Uni 192 Loiacano, Reina 2:19.03  NT
36.2036.6934.5431.60

Assumption University-NE 193 Gilpin, Ella 2:22.87  2:23.45
34.3437.8137.2833.44

Southern Connecticut State Uni 184 Dominguez, Lexi J 2:25.02  2:21.89
36.8038.4237.0332.77

 
Event 18  Men 200 Yard Backstroke

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Southern Connecticut State Uni 211 Souidi, Samir 2:03.69  NT
31.3332.1230.8429.40

Southern Connecticut State Uni 182 Durant, Mason W 2:04.75  2:09.49
33.4732.4930.4728.32

Southern Connecticut State Uni 193 Whitaker, Samuel J 2:12.77  2:14.54
33.2134.0233.8731.67

 
Event 19  Women 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Assumption University-NE 201 Lake, Sophia 2:28.33  2:24.42
38.1638.9037.4033.87

Southern Connecticut State Uni 202 St Hilaire, Emma F 2:28.98  2:31.40
38.9938.5237.5833.89

Southern Connecticut State Uni 213 Quitos, Allyson K 2:33.51  2:31.60
41.2339.1538.2334.90

Southern Connecticut State Uni 184 Ventura, Jade J 3:05.52  NT
53.5947.0844.0540.80

Southern Connecticut State Uni 185 Denise, Emily x3:05.93  NT
49.1649.9046.7140.16

 
Event 20  Men 200 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Assumption University-NE 211 Leary, Sean 2:20.39  2:14.29
37.2936.4735.3931.24

Assumption University-NE 212 Hyer, Austin 2:23.59  2:15.51
36.8437.5636.4232.77

Southern Connecticut State Uni 193 Hall, Richie D 2:24.56  NT
37.4137.1736.6233.36

Southern Connecticut State Uni 204 Scott, Travis 2:26.63  2:25.23
38.8638.6336.8032.34

Southern Connecticut State Uni 215 Lagamao, Kendrick Paul C 2:29.57  NT
39.8138.4437.3234.00
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Event 21  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Southern Connecticut State Uni 211 Uricchio, Jasmine L 5:19.86  5:17.46
32.23 31.7932.5332.8832.8732.6032.0329.11

32.13 31.69

Southern Connecticut State Uni 212 Dominguez, Kali R 5:21.21  5:21.45
32.71 32.4032.5432.9332.9932.7832.0328.56

32.57 31.70

Southern Connecticut State Uni 183 Dall, Ainsley C 5:47.10  5:50.21
35.75 36.2335.9235.7235.6234.7333.8230.01

35.39 33.91

Southern Connecticut State Uni 194 Garofalo, Lakshmi x5:50.95  NT
36.00 35.9136.0635.8735.8835.2234.5431.01

35.87 34.59

Assumption University-NE 205 Kates, Emma 5:54.67  5:38.06
36.52 36.1235.7835.8835.6135.3935.3432.42

36.32 35.29

 
Event 22  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Southern Connecticut State Uni 201 Frazer, Ben F 5:01.51  NT
30.49 30.4330.9431.1331.2331.0830.3027.51

29.80 28.60

Southern Connecticut State Uni 202 Janney, Kris R 5:11.41  NT
31.72 32.1731.8931.7131.4230.9330.1527.18

32.28 31.96

Southern Connecticut State Uni 223 Fournier, Nick A 5:21.19  NT
32.60 33.2432.4932.8432.7332.1431.1128.15

33.35 32.54

Southern Connecticut State Uni 194 Lazar, Daniel M x5:31.49  NT
33.26 34.6733.0632.9833.4432.2831.4828.55

36.74 35.03

 
Event 23  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Assumption University-NE 191 Riccobon, Ruthie 1:08.28  1:06.08
36.2732.01

Assumption University-NE 192 Johnson, Jasmine 1:10.37  1:06.59
37.4732.90

Southern Connecticut State Uni 20--- Kennedy, Molly X1:00.51  1:00.15
32.0728.44

Southern Connecticut State Uni 20--- St Hilaire, Emma F X1:03.04  1:04.21
33.5229.52

Southern Connecticut State Uni 21--- Roney, Sara F X1:04.06  1:03.39
34.1429.92

Southern Connecticut State Uni 20--- DuCharme, Sierra L X1:07.22  NT
35.7631.46

 
Event 24  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Assumption University-NE 181 Tula, Xavier 1:01.26  58.56
32.8228.44

Southern Connecticut State Uni 21--- Fry, Jack K X54.54  55.15
28.9825.56



Southern CT State University HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 3:32 PM  1/10/2026  Page 7

SCSU v AU - 1/10/2026

Yale University

Results

(Event 24  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Southern Connecticut State Uni 22--- Prescher, Dylan T X54.81  NT
29.5925.22

Southern Connecticut State Uni 18--- Ahrens, Alexander S X56.55  55.99
30.0526.50

Southern Connecticut State Uni 21--- Zerva, Nick L X59.74  58.94
31.3928.35

 
Event 25  Women 200 Yard IM

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Assumption University-NE 191 Lynch, Regan 2:37.09  2:34.29
35.4842.3342.9136.37

Assumption University-NE 202 English, Hannah 2:38.20  2:30.39
37.8947.0240.9532.34

Southern Connecticut State Uni 20--- DuCharme, Sierra L X2:20.93  2:27.52
32.0741.2536.8530.76

Southern Connecticut State Uni 18--- Emmerich, Ava J X2:25.59  NT
33.3643.5136.6432.08

Southern Connecticut State Uni 18--- Bing, Rachael C X2:26.81  NT
34.3342.6438.2831.56

Southern Connecticut State Uni 18--- Pitchell, Jilian X2:30.79  NT
33.2745.3339.9132.28

 
Event 26  Men 200 Yard IM

AgeName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Assumption University-NE 211 Leary, Sean 2:06.44  2:02.43
29.6135.8233.7127.30

Assumption University-NE 212 Hyer, Austin 2:12.72  2:08.22
29.8238.0937.0027.81

Southern Connecticut State Uni 21--- Fry, Jack K X2:04.23  NT
27.6136.0733.5826.97

Southern Connecticut State Uni 19--- Roney, Vincent V X2:08.19  NT
30.8837.2232.2127.88

Southern Connecticut State Uni 21--- Lagamao, Kendrick Paul C X2:11.52  2:12.78
31.5138.2333.5628.22

Southern Connecticut State Uni 21--- Tanner, Jacob D X2:11.64  2:16.50
30.4338.8135.0827.32

 
Event 27  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A1 Assumption University-NE 4:03.76  3:52.40
1) Lake, Sophia 20 2) Downer, Lindsey 20 3) Garcia, Aubriana 18 4) Hannigan, Audrey 18

28.56 1:00.191:00.4528.501:03.3830.2959.7428.10

    B2 Assumption University-NE 4:21.57  4:01.30
1) Gilpin, Ella 19 2) English, Hannah 20 3) Lynch, Regan 19 4) Johnson, Jasmine 19

30.86 1:05.111:06.9132.471:08.5632.171:00.9929.34

    B--- Southern Connecticut State Uni X3:49.94  NT
1) Vogel, Aralyn 19 2) Loiacano, Reina 19 3) Castillo, Paola 21 4) St Hilaire, Emma F 20

27.41 58.0856.7627.0058.2127.1456.8927.58

    A--- Southern Connecticut State Uni X3:51.83  3:47.03
1) Quitos, Allyson K 21 2) Dominguez, Kali R 21 3) Uricchio, Jasmine L 21 4) Baker, Ellie J 19

27.13 57.4157.4727.2458.0828.0758.8728.43
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(Event 27  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    C--- Southern Connecticut State Uni X4:00.70  NT
1) Dominguez, Lexi J 18 2) Garofalo, Lakshmi 19 3) Dall, Ainsley C 18 4) Emmerich, Ava J 18

29.26 1:00.1659.3727.901:00.1528.771:01.0229.04

    D--- Southern Connecticut State Uni X4:04.38  NT
1) Hanna, Claire E 19 2) Roney, Sara F 21 3) Bing, Rachael C 18 4) Ventura, Jade J 18

29.61 1:00.911:01.8628.971:00.3528.221:01.2629.86

 
Event 28  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time

    A1 Assumption University-NE 3:30.82  3:23.86
1) Curry, Aidan 19 2) Hyer, Austin 21 3) Morales, Alex 18 4) Guan, Kenny 20

24.16 50.8251.8924.8053.8625.8354.2525.53

    C--- Southern Connecticut State Uni X3:23.39  NT
1) Kennedy, Aiden 21 2) Janney, Kris R 20 3) Hall, Richie D 19 4) Ahrens, Alexander S 18

24.52 50.7749.4423.7553.1424.8950.0423.97

    A--- Southern Connecticut State Uni X3:29.01  3:15.26
1) Scott, Travis 20 2) Simmons, Jack J 19 3) Krantz, Zach T 22 4) Durant, Mason W 18

24.40 50.6153.7724.7653.2024.9151.4324.11

    B--- Southern Connecticut State Uni X3:30.41  NT
1) Prescher, Dylan T 22 2) Tanner, Jacob D 21 3) Roney, Vincent V 19 4) Souidi, Samir 21

23.57 49.4855.9426.5454.9525.6550.0424.60

 
Event 29  Men 1 mtr Diving

AgeName School Finals Score 

Southern Connecticut State Uni 191 Speckhard, Elliott 251.85  NP
Southern Connecticut State Uni 192 Mullarkey, Cole 223.20  NP

 
Event 30  Men 3 mtr Diving

AgeName School Finals Score 

Southern Connecticut State Uni 191 Speckhard, Elliott 248.93  NP
Southern Connecticut State Uni 192 Mullarkey, Cole 188.78  NP


